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'SCHWAB.

Terms and Conditions

This Account stalement is furnished solely by Charles Schwab &

Co., Inc. ("Schwab") for your Account at Schwab ("Account”). Schwab
Institutional is a division of Charles Schwab & Co,, Inc, and provides
back office brokerage and retated services to investment advisors and
retirement plan providers. Unless etherwise defined herein, capitalized
terms have the same meanings as in your Account Agreement. Schwab is
a registercd broker-dealer and is not affiliated with your Investment
Advisor whose name appears on this statement (" Advisors™) except in
the case of Charles Schwab Investment Advisory, Inc. ("CSIAY),
Schwab Private Client Investment Advisory, Inc. (*SPCIA"), or an
affiliated company that may act as the mvestment advisor on a fuad,
Advisors are independently ovwned and operated. Schwab neither
endorses nor recommends any particular Advisor or its investment

strategy and has no responsibility to monitor {rading by any Advisor in
your Account. Schwab has not verified any statement accompanying any
Advisor's logo appearing on this statement, Advisors providé investmerit
advisory services for Four Account. Schwab provides brokerage

and custody services for your Account. Schwab has agreements with
Advisors under which Schwab provides Advisors with institutional
trading, custody and relaled services, and products. Not all of these
products and services may benefit your Account, and Schwab may
provide them to Advisors on the Advisor's commitment (o place a certain
amount of its clients' assets in brokerage accounts at Schiwab within

a certain peried of time. This cemmitment could influence an Advisor's
recommendation or requirement that its clients cstablish brokerage
accourts at Schwab.

GENERAL INFORMATION AND KEY TERMS:
If you reccive any other communication from any source other than
Sc%wab which plrports to represent your holdings at Schwab
(including balances held at a Deposiiory Institution) you should
veriy 1ts content with this statement, .
AIP (Automatic Investment Plan) Customers: Schwab receives
remungration in connection with certain transactions effected through
Schwab. If you AaArtaci{Jz;tc in a systemalic investment program through
Schwab, the additional information normally detailed on a trade
confirmatton wilt be provided upon request.
Average Daily Balaace: Average daily composite of all cash balances
that earn interest and all foans from Schwab that are charged interest.
Bank Sweep and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans Features:
Schwab acts as your agent and custodian in establishing and
maintaining yous Bank Sweep and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans
features as a Schwab Cash featurce for your brokerage account.
Depaosit accounts constitute direct obligations of banks atfiliated with
Schwab and are not obiiﬁatlons of Schwah, Bank deposit accounts are
insured by the FDIC within applicable limits. The balance in the bank
deposit accounts can be withdrawn on your order and the proceeds
returned to your securities accourt or remitted 1o you as provided in
our Account Agreement. For information on FDIC msurance and its
imits, as well as other important disclosures about the Bank Sweep
and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans features, please refer to the
Cash Features Disclosure Statement available online or from a
Schwab representative.
Cash: Any Free Credit Balance owed by us to gou payable upon
demand which, although accounted for on our books of record, is not

Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.
EMERGENCY RESERVE FD

segregated and may be used in the conduct of this firm's business.
Current Yield: Annual dividend paid on an equity divided by the
current market price. = ) )
Dividend Reinvestment Customers: Dividend reinvestment transactions
were effected by Schwab acting as a principal for its own account, except
for the reinvestment of Schwab dividends, for which an independent
broker-deater acted as the bLgrmg agent. Further information on these
transactions will be furnished upon writlen request. .
Estimated Annual Income: Estimated annual income is derived from
information provided by outside parties. Schwab cannot guarantee the
accuracy of such information, Since the interest and dividends are
subject to change at any time, they should not be relied upon exclusively
for making investment'decisions. o
Fees and Charges: For those fees deseribed in the statement as "Tee
to Advisor”, as authorized by you, Schwab debited your Account to
pay the fees as instructed by vour Advisor, 1t is you responsibility,
and not Schwab’s, 1o verify the accuracy of the fees. Margin interest
charged to your Account during the statement pertod is included in this
section of the statement.
Interest: For the Schwab One Interest, Bank Sweep, and Bank Sweep for
Benefit Plans features, interest is paid for a peried that differs from the
Statement Period. Balances include interest paid as indicated on your
statement by Schwab or one or more of its agfillatcd banks. These
balances do not include interest that_ mgly have accrued during the
Statement Period after interest is paid. The interest paid may include
interest that accrued in the prior Statement Period. For the Schwab One
[nterest feature, interest accrues daily from the second-to-last business
dtay of the prior month and is posted on the second-to-last business day
of the current month, For the Bank Sweep feature, interest accrues daily
from the 16th day of the prior month and 15 credited/posted on the
first business day after the | 5th of the current month.
If, on any given day, the interest that Schwab caleulates for the Free
Credit Balances in the Schwab One Interest feature in your brokerage
account is less than $.005, you will not accrue any interest on that
day. For balances held at banks affiliated with Schwab in the
Bank Sweep and Bank Swgcr for Benefit Plans features, interest will
accrue even if the amount is less than $.003,
Margin Account Customers: This is a combined statement of your
margin account and special memorandum account maintained for you
under Section 220.5 of Regulation T issued by the Board of Governors
of the Federal Reserve Syslem, The permanent recoed of the separate
account as required by Regulation T is available for your inspection.
Securities purchased on margin are Sehwab's collatetal for the loan
to you. It is important that ycu fully understand the risks involved in
trading securities on margin. These risks include: .
*  Youcan lose more funds than you deposit in the margin account.
= Schwab can force the sale of securities or other assets in any of
your account(s) {o maintain the required account equity without
contacting you. ) o
*  Youare not entitled $o choose which assets are liquidated nor are
gou entitled {e an extension of time on a margin call. )
*  Schwab can increase its "house" maintenance margin requirements
at any time without advance writien notice to you.
Market Price: The most recent price evaluation available to Schwab
on the last business day of the report period, normally the last trade

Account Numhber

4430-9291

Statement Period
August 1-31, 2019

price or bid as of market close. Unpriced securities denote that no
markel evatuation ugda&: is currently available. Price evaluations are
abtained from outside parties. Schwab shall have no responsibility for
the accuracy or timeliniess of any such valuations. Pricing of asseis not
held at Schwab is for informational purposes only. Some securities,
especially thinly traded equities in the OTC marKet or foreign markets,
may not report the most current price and are indicated as Stale Priced.
For Limited Parinerships and Real Estate Investment Trust {(REIT)
securilies, you may see that the value reflected on your monthly
account statement Tor this security is unpriced. NASD rules require
that certain Limited Partnerships (direct participation programs) and
Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT) securities, that have not been
Rlnccd within 18 months, must show as unpriced on customer statements,

ote that these secunties are ﬁcncral}y ithiquid, the value of the securities
will be different than its purchase price. and, if applicable, that
accurate valuation information may not be available.
Market Valae: The Market Value is com]wtcd by multiplying the
Market Price by the Quantity of Shares. This is the dolar value of
your present holdings in your specified Schwab Account or a summary
of the Market Value summed over multiple accounts.
Non-Publicly Traded Securities: All agsets shown on this statement,
other than certain direct investments which may be held by a third

. are held in your Account. Values of certain Non—Pui;lrlc!y

raded Securities may be furnished by a third party as provided by
Schwab's Account Agreement. Schwab shall have no responsibility
for the accuracy or timeliness of such valuations. The Securitics
Investor Protection Corporation {SIPC) does not cover many limited
partnership interesss. . L.
Option Customers: Be aware of the following: 1) Commissions and
otner charges related to the execution of optien transactions have been
included in confirmations of such transactions previously furmished to
you and will be made available promptly upon request 2) You should
advise us promptly of any material changes in your investment
objectives or financial situation 3) Exercise assignment notices for the
option contracts are allocated among customer short positions pursuant
to an automated procedure which randomiy selects from among all
customer short option postlions those contracts which are subjéct to
exercisg, including positiens established on the day of assignment
4) Realized gainfloss of underlying securities s adjusted to reflect
the premiums of asst%)ncd or exercised options. Please consult your
tax advisor or IRS publication 550, Investment Income and Expenses,
for additional information on Qptions. .
Schwab Sweep Money Funds: Includes the primary money market
funds into which Free Credit Balances may be autormatically invested
pursyant to your Account Agreement. Schwab or an affiliate acts and
receives compensation as the Investment Advisor, Transfer Agent,
Shareholder Service Agent and Distributor for the Schwab Sweep
Money Funds. The amount of such compensation is disclosed in the
prospectus. The yield information for Schwab Sweep Money Funds
ts the current 7-day yield as of the statement period. Yields vary.
if on any given daé,', the accrued daily dividend for your selected
sweep money fund as calculated for your account is less than %2 of
cent ($0.005), your account will not 2arn a dividend for that day. )
in addition, 1fyou do not accrue at least 1 daily dividend of $0.01 during

SIPC has taken 1he position ihat it will not cover the balances held in your de%osu accouants maintaned under (Prun?rams like our Bank Swg%g feagure Please see your Cash Fealure Disclosure Stalement for more information on insurance coverage.
S1 il

@ 2016 Charles Schwab & Ca., Inc. 1("Sv:hwab ). All rights reserved. Member
s Temms and

Except as noted in this statement’

IPC, This statement is {umishe L : 3 -
Conditions, Investment Advisors whose names appear in this statemént afe not affiliated with Schwab. Please see Terms and Condilions, {0616-1204)

ely for your account at
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SCHWAB:

Terms and Conditions (continued)

a pay period, gou will not receive a money market dividend for that period.
Schwab and the Schwab Sweep Money Funds investment advisor
may be voluntanleeducin a portion of a Schwab Sweep Money
]Fund's expenses. Without these reductions, yields would %avc been
ower,
Securitics Products and Services: Sccurities products and services
are offered by Charles Schwab & Co., Ine,, Member SIPC. Secusities
gmducts and services, including unswept intraday funds and net credit
alances held in brokerage accounts are not deposits or other
obligations of|, or guaranieed by, any bank, are not FDIC insured, and
are subject to investment risk and may lose value, SIPC does not cover
balances held at banks affiliated with Schwab in the Bank Sweep
and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans features. )
Short Positions: Securitics sofd short will be identificd through an
"8" in Investment Detail. The market value of these securities will be
expressed as a debit and be netted against any long posittons in Total
Account Value. )
Yield to Maturity: This is the actual average annual return
on a nole if held to maturity. .
Gain {or Loss): Unrealized Gain or (Loss) and Realized Gain or
{Loss) sections ("Gain/Loss Section(s)") contain a gain or a loss
summary of your Account. This information has been provided on this
statement at the request of your Advisor. This information is not a
solicitation or a recommendation to buy or sell, It ma}/‘, however, be
helpful for investment and tax planning strategies, Schwab does not
provide tax advice and encourages you to consult with yoor fax
professional. Please view the Cost Basis Disclosure Statement for
additional information on how gain (or loss) is calculated and how
Schwab reports adjusted cost basis information to the IRS.
Accrucd Income: Accrued Income is the sum of the total accrued
interest and/or accrued dividends on positions held in your Account,
but the interest andfor dividends have not been recetvéd into your
account. Schwab makes ro representation that the amounts shown (or any
other amount) will be received. Accrued amounts are not covered by SIPC
account protection until actually received and held in the Account.

IN CASE. OF ERRORS OR DISCREPANCIES: H you find an
error or discrepancy relating to your brokerage activity (other than
an electrenie fund transfer) you must notily us promji)tly, but no later
than 10 days after this statement is sent or made available to you. If
this statement shows that we have mailed or delivered scenrity
certificate(s) that you have not received, notify Schwab immediately.
You may call us at 800-515-2157. Any oral communications
should be re-canfirmed in writing to further protect your rights,
includin}’, rights under the Securitics Investor Protection Act

SIPA). IT you do not so netify us, you agree that the statement
activity and Account balance are correct for alt purposes with
respect to those brokerage transactions.

IN CASE OF COMPLAINTS: If vou have a complaint regarding,
your Schwab statement, praducts of services, please write to the Client
Advocacy Team at Chartes Schwab & Co., Inc., Attention: Client
Advocacy Team, 211 Main St., San Francisco, CA 94105, USA,

or call Schwab Signature Alliance at 800-515-2157.

Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.
EMERGENCY RESERVE FD

Account Number

4430-9291

Address Changes: If you fail 10 notify Schwab in writing of any change
of address or phone number, you may not receive important notifications
about your Account, and trading or other restrictions might be placed on
your Account.

Additional Information:

We are required by law to report to the Internal Revenue Service
adjusted cost basis information {if a&ap!_icablc), certain payments
{o'you and credits to your Account during the calendar ycar.

Retain this statement for income tax purposes, A financiat statement
for your inspection is available at Schwab's offices or a copy will

be mailed to you upon written request. Any third party tradémarks
apﬁearmg herein are the property of their respective owners.
Schwab and Charles Schwab Bank are affiliates of each other

and subsidiaries of the Charles Schwab Corporation.

(I017-TMAX)

Statement Period

August 1-31, 2019



charles

SCHWAB

Change in Account Value

Starting Value '
Credits
Debits
Transfer of Securities (In/Out)
Income Reinvested
Change in Value of Investments
Ending Value on 08/31/2019

Accrued .'ncomc—:"j
Ending Value with Accrued Income”
Total Change in Account Value

d
Total Change with Accrued Income

Asset Composition

Cash and Bank Sweta‘px'Z
Equities
Bond Funds
Equity Funds
Exchange Traded Funds
Other Assets

Total Assets Long

Total Account Value

Schwab One® Account of

GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.

EMERGENCY RESERVE FD

This Period

$ 819,328.97
609.14
(2,083.26)
0.00

0.00
(14,676.96)
$ 803,177.89

712.48
$ 803,890.37

$ (16,151.08)
$ (15,438.60)

Market Value

$ 46,773.19
452,801.58
155,431.45
110,964.67

31,145.00
6,062.00
$ 803,177.89

$ 803,177.89

Year to Date

$0.00
72,391.00
(2,178.26)
733,797.87
(459.63)
(373.09)

$ 803,177.89

$ 803,177.89

Account Number Statement Period

4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

Account Value as of 08/31/2019:$ 803,177.89

Page 4 of 18



Schwab One® Account of

charles GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019
Realized Gain or (Loss) This Period Unrealized Gain or (Loss)

Gain or (Loss) Summary Short Term Long Term
All Investments $0.00 $0.00 $6,175.72
Values may not reflect all of your gains/losses.

This Period Year to Date
Income Summary Federally Tax-Exempt Federally Taxable Federally Tax-Exempt Federally Taxable
Bank Sweep Interest 0.00 10.03 0.00 67.68
Cash Dividends 0.00 599.11 0.00 5,150.12
Total Income 0.00 609.14 0.00 5,217.80
Cash Transactions Summary This Period Year to Date
Starting Cash” $ 52,941.87 $ 0.00
Deposits and other Cash Credits 0.00 67,173.20
Investments Sold 0.00 678,624.43
Dividends and Interest 609.14 5,217.80
Withdrawals and other Debits 0.00 (95.00)
Investments Purchased (4,694.56) _ (702,063.98)
Fees and Charges (2,083.26) (2,083.26)
Total Cash Transaction Detail (6,168.68) 46,773.19
Ending Cash”* $46,773.19 $ 46,773.19

“Cash (includes any cash debit balance) held in your account plus the value of any cash invested in a sweep money fund.

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 5 of 18



Schwab One® Account of
T GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

charles

Investment Detail - Cash and Bank Sweep

Cash Starting Balance Ending Balance
Cash 151.11 64.41
Total Cash L 151 S 3441 W

Bank Sweep Ending Balance

46,708.78

CHARLES SCHWAB BANK
Total Bank Sweep *<

Total Cash and Bank Sweep -~ * .

Investment Detail - Equities

Unrealized Estimated Estimated

Quantity Market Price Market Value Gain or {Loss) Yield Annual Income

Equities Units Purchased Cost Per Share Cost Basis  Acquired Holding Days Hoiding Period

ABBOTT LABORATORIES 130.0000 85.32000 11,091.60 879.65 1.50% 166.40

SYMBOL: ABT 130.0000 78.5534 10,211.95 (©5/02/19 879.65 121 Short-Term

ACCENTURE PLC F 35.0000 198.17000 6,935.95 605.25 1.47% 102.20

CLASS A 35.0000 180.8771 6,330.70 05/02/19 605.25 121 Short-Term
SYMBOL: ACN

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 100.0000 71.11000 7,111.00 (731.24) 0.92% 65.60

SYMBOL: A 100.0000 78.4294 7,842.94 05/06/19 (731.94) 117 Short-Term

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbaols on this statement. Page 6 of 13



Schwab One® Account of
: GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

“charles

Investment Detail - Equities (continued)

Unrealized Estimated Estimated
Quantity Market Price Market Value Gain or (Loss) Yield Annual Income
Equities (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Share Cost Basis  Acguired Holding Days Helding Period
AIR LEASE CORP 225.0000 41.54000 9,346.50 631.58 1.25% 117.00
CLASS A 175.0000 38.8630 6,801.03 05/02/19 468.47 121 Short-Term
SYMBOL: AL 50.0000 38.2778 1,913.89 05/16/19 163.11 107 Short-Term

Cost Basis 8,714.92
ALPHARET INC. 20.0000 1,188.10000 23,762.00 399.63 N/A NIA
CLASS C 12,0000 1,163.1700 13,958.04 05/02/19 299.16 121 Short-Term
SYMBOL: GOOG 8.0000 1,175.5412 9,404.33 05/17/19 100.47 106 Short-Term

Cost Basis 23,362.37
AMAZON.COM INC 7.0000 1,776.29000 12,434.03 (887.41) N/A NIA
SYMBOL: AMZN 5.0000 1,897.1900 948595 05/02/19 {604.50) 121 Shori-Term
2.0000 1,917.7450 3,835.49 06/21/19 (282.91) 71 Short-Term

Cost Basis 13.321.44
APPLE INC 125.0000 208.74000 26,092.50 943.53 1.47% 385.00
SYMBOL: AAPL 75.0000 208.7058 15,652.94 05/06/19 2.56 117 Short-Term
50.0000 189.9206 9,496.03 05/16/19 940.97 107 Short-Term

Cost Basis 25,148.97
AVERY DENNISON CORP 100.0000 115.57000 11,557.00 551.65 2.00% 232.00
SYMBOL: AVY 75.0000 109.7958 8,234.69 05/06/19 433.06 117 Shor{-Term
25.0000 110.8264 277066 06/26/19 118.59 66 Short-Term

Cost Basis 11,005.35
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 50.0000 203.41000 10,170.50 (287.82) NIA N/A
CLASS B 50.0000 209.1664 10,458.32 071719 (287.82) 45 Short-Term

SYMBOL: BRKB

BLACKROCK INC 25.0000 422.56000 10,564.00 (1,369.85) 3.12% 330.00
SYMBOL: BLK 25.0000 477.3540 11,933.85 (07/05/19 (1,369.85) 57 Short-Term

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 7 of 18



Schwab One® Account of
GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC,
EMERGENCY RESERVE FD

charles

Account Number

4430-9291

Statement Period

SCHWAB August 1-31, 2019

Investment Detail - Equities (continued)

Unrealized FEstimated Estimated

Quantity Market Price Market Value Gain or (Loss) Yield Annual Income
Equities (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Share Cost Basis  Acquired Holding Days Holding Period
BROADCOM INC 50.0000 282.64000 14,132.00 (968.07) 3.75% 530.00
SYMBOL: AVGO 35.0000 316.7780 11,087.23 05/02/19 (1,194.83) 121 Short-Term
15.0000 267.5226 4,012.84 06/14/19 226.76 78 Short-Term
Cost Basis 15,100.07
CATALENT INC 150.0000 52.74000 7,911.00 1,258.05 N/A NfA
SYMBOL: CTLT 150.0000 44.3530 6,652.95 05/02/19 1,258.05 121 Short-Term
COMCAST CORP 225.0000 44.26000 9,958.50 365.80 1.89% 189.00
CLASS A 175.0000 42 6540 7.464.45 05/02/19 281.05 121 Short-Term
SYMBOL: CMCSA 50.0000 42 5650 2,128.25 06/14/18 84.75 78 Short-Term
Cost Basis 859270
CONCHO RESOURCES INC 75.0000 73.15000 5,486.25 (2,344.95) 0.68% 37.50
SYMBOQL: CXO 75.0000 104.4160 7,831.20 05/02M19 (2,344.95) 121 Short-Term
Accrued Dividend: 9.38
DANAHER CORP 50.0000 142.09000 7,104.50 402.55 0.47% 34.00
SYMBOL: DHR 50.0000 134.03080 6,701.95 05/06/19 402.55 117 Short-Term
EXXON MOBIL CORP 100.0000 68.48000 6,848.00 (947.45) 5.08% 348.00
SYMBOL: XOM 100.0000 77.9545 7,795.45 05/02/19 {947.45) 121 Short-Term
Accrued Dividend: 87.00
F M C CORP 125.0000 86.33000 10,791.25 1,221.47 1.85% 200.00
SYMBOL: FMC §25.0000 76.5582 9,563.78 05/02/19 1,221.47 121 Short-Term
FLIR SYSTEMS INC 175.0000 49.27000 8,622.25 (652.59) 1.38% 119.00
SYMBOL: FLIR 125.0000 52.7396 6,592.45 05/06/19 (433.70) 117 Short-Term
50.0000 53.6478 2,682.39 06/21/1¢ (218.89) 71 Short-Term
Cost Basis 9.274.84 Accrued Dividend: 29.75

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cosi basis data may be incompiete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of ihe endnote ¢odes and symbols on this siatement.

Page 8 of 18
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Cha7{€5 GREEN VAILLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

Investment Detail - Equities {continued)

Unrealized Estimated Estimated
Quantity Market Price Market Value Gain or {Loss) Yield Annual Income
Equities (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Share Cost Basis  Acquired Holding Days Holding Period
GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE 75.0000 96.18000 7,213.50 (453.44) NiA N/A
SYMBOL: GWRE 75.0000 102.2258 7,666.94 05/13/19 (453.44) 110 Short-Term
HOME DEPOT INC 50.0000 227.91000 11,395.50 1,413.05 2.38% 272.00
SYMBOL: HD 50.0000 199.6430 9,982.45 (5/06/19 1,413.05 17 Short-Term
IHS MARKITLTD F 200.0000 65.61000 13,122.00 1,586.25 N/A NIA
SYMBOL: INFO 125.0000 54,7295 6,841.19 05/13/19 1,360.06 110 Short-Term
75.0000 62.5941 4,694.56 08/06/19 226.19 25 Short-Term

Cost Basis 11,535.75
INGEVITY CORP 65.0000 76.17000 4,951.05 (946.87) NiA N/A
SYMBOL: NGVT 65.0000 90.7372 5,897.92 06/14/19 (946.87) 78 Short-Term
INFERCONTINENTAL EXC 150.0000 93.48000 14,022.00 1,914.88 117% 165.00
SYMBOL: ICE 100.0000 80.4081 8,040.81 05/02/19 1,307.19 121 Short-Term
50.0000 81.3262 4066.31 05/17M9 607.69 106 Short-Term

Cost Basis 12,107.12
J P MORGAN CHASE & CO 100.0000 109.86000 10,986.00 (520.95) 2.91% 320.00
SYMBOL: JPM 100.0000 115.0695 11,506.95 05/06/19 (520.95) 17 Short-Term
JOHNSON & JOHNSON 100.0000 128.36000 12,836.00 {1,263.95) 2.96% 380.00
SYMBOL: JNJ 100.0000 140.9995 14,099.95 05/02M19 {1,263.95) 121 Short-Term
Accrued Dividend: 95.00
KOHLS CORP 200.0000 47.26000 9,452.00 {2,365.65) 5.67% 536.00
SYMBOL: KSS 100.0000 70.3813 7.038.13 05/02/19 {2,312.13) 121 Short-Term
100.0000 47.7652 477952 06/1419 {63.52) 78 Short-Term

Cost Basis 11,817.65

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most invesiments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanalion of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 9 of 18



: _ . _-. Schwab One® Account of
_Ch[”{eé 1 GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

investment Detail - Equities (continued)

Unrealized Estimated Estimated

Quantity Market Price Market Value Gain or (Loss) Yield Annual Income

Equities (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Share Cost Basis  Acquired Holding Days Holding Period

MARATHON OIL CORP 200.0000 11.84000 10,656.00 (2,611.43}) 1.68% 180.00

SYMBOL: MRO 500.0000 15.6289 7,814.95 05/02/19 (1,894.95} 121 Short-Term

200.0000 12.9582 2,591.85 06/14/19 (223.65) 78 Short-Term

200.0000 14.3041 2,860.83 086/27/19 {(492.83) 65 Short-Term

Cost Basis 13,267.43 Accrued Dividend: 45.00

MARATHON PETE CORP 200.0000 49.21000 9,842.00 (1,146.68) 4.30% 424.00

SYMBOL: MPC 125.0000 59.1440 7,393.01 05/02/19 (1,241.75) 121 Short-Term

75.0000 47.9422 3,585.67 06/14/19 95.08 78 Short-Term

Cost Basis 10,988.68 Accrued Dividend: 106.00

MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY 150.0000 86.33000 12,949.50 {1,221.15) 1.69% 219.30

SYMBOL: MCHP 100.0000 100.0085 10,000.95 05/02/19 (1.367.95) 121 Short-Term

50.0000 83.3940 4,169.70 06/14/19 146.80 78 Short-Term

Cost Basis 14,170.65 Accrued Dividend: 54.90

MICROSOFT CORP 125.0000 137.86000 17,232.50 1,417.56 1.33% 230.00

SYMBOL: MSFT 125.0000 126.5195 15,814.94 05/02/12 1,417.56 121 Short-Term

Accrued Dividend: 57.50

NIKE INC 100.0000 84.50000 8,450.00 75.90 1.04% 88.00

CLASS B 60.0000 83.6325 501785 05/06/19 52.05 117 Short-Term

SYMBOL: NKC 40.0000 83.9037 3,356.15 06/28/19 23.85 64 Short-Term
Cost Basis 8,374.10

NOVARTIS AG F 1250000 90.11000 11,263.75 886.47 3.14% 354.27

SPONSORED ADR 75.0000 82.2010 6,165.08 05/02/19 593.17 121 Short-Term

1ADRREPS 1 ORDSHS 50.0000 84.2440 4,212.20 05/2319 293.30 100 Short-Term

SYMBOL: NVS

Cost Basis 10,377.28

Schwab has grovided accurate g\ain and loss information wherever possible for mest investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account™ section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 10 of 18



. Schwab One® Account of
charles GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

SCHWAB

Investment Detail - Equities (continued)

Unrealized Estimated Estimated
Quantity Market Price Market Value Gain or (Loss) Yield Annual Income
Equities (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Share Cost Basis  Acquired Holding Days Holding Period
PALO ALTO NETWORKS 45.0000 203.62000 9,162.90 {1,380.68) NiA NIA
SYMBOL: PANW 30.0000 249.2150 7.476.45 05/06/19 (1,367.85) 117 Short-Term
15.0000 204.4753 3,067.13 06/14/19 {12.83) 78 Short-Term

Cost Basis 10,543.58
PFIZER INC 275.0000 35.55000 9,776.25 (1,490.95) 4.05% 396.00
SYMBOL: PFE 275.0000 40.9716 11,267.20 05/02/19 {1,490.85) 121 Short-Term
Accrued Dividend: 99.00
QUANTA SERVICES INC 275.0000 33.90000 9,322.50 (1,419.34) 0.47% 44.00
SYMBOL: PWR 200.0000 39.4987 7,899.75 05/02/19 {1,119.75) 121 Short-Term
75.0000 37.8945 2,842,090 06/14M9 {299.59) 78 Short-Term

Cost Basis 10,741.84
REINSURANCE GP AMER 50.0000 153.97000 7,698.50 194.90 1.81% 140.00
SYMBOL: RGA 50.0000 150.0720 7,503.60 05/02/19 194.90 121 Short-Term
ROPER TECHNOLOGIES 15.0000 366.76000 5,501.40 263.25 0.50% 27.75
SYMBOL: ROP 15.0000 349.2100 5,238.15 05/13M19 263.25 110 Short-Term
S&P GLOBAL INC 35.0000 260.19000 9,106.65 1,500.10 0.87% 79.80
SYMBOL: SPGI 35.0000 217.3300 7,606.55 05/07/19 1,500.10 116 Short-Term
Accrued Dividend: 19.95
TARGET CORP 150.0000 107.04000 16,056.00 5,013.74 2.39% 384.00
SYMBOL: TGT 75.0000 75.7058 5677.94 05/06/19 2,350.06 117 Short-Term
75.0000 71.5242 5,364.32 Q5/1719 2,663.68 106 Short-Term
Cost Basis 11,042.26 Accrued Dividend: 99.00

Schwab has provided accurate g\ain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Gost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote cades and symbols on this statement. Page 11 of 18



Schwab One® Account of
. (=N GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC, Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB. EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

‘charles:

Investment Detail - Equities (continued)

Unrealized Estimated Estimated
Quantity Market Price Market Value Gain or (Loss) Yield Annual Income
Equities (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Share Cost Basis  Acquired Holding Days Holding Period
UNILEVER NV F 100.0000 62.09000 6,209.00 197.05 2.98% 185.64
SPONSORED ADR 100.0000 60.1195 6,011.95 05/06/19 197.05 117 Short-Term
1ADR REPS 1 ORD SHS
SYMBOL: UN
VF CORP 125.0000 81.95000 10,243.75 (751.23) 2.48% 255.00
SYMBOL: VFC 100.0000 88.1190 8,811.90 05/0211% {616.90) 121 Short-Term
25.0000 §7.3232 2,183.08 086/28/19 (134.33) 64 Short-Term
Cost Basis 10,994.98
VISA INC 40.0000 180.82000 7,232.80 806.45 0.55% 40.00
CLASS A 40.0000 160.6587 6,426.35 05/07/19 806.45 116 Short-Term
SYMBOL: V Accrued Dividend: 10.00
ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES 40.0000 205.03000 8,201.20 206.54 N/A NIA
CLASS A 40.0000 199.8665 7,994.66 07/12119 206.54 50 Short-Term

SYMBOL: ZBRA

Total Accrued Dividend for Equities: 712.48

Estimated Annual Income ("EAI") and Estimated Yield ("EY") calculations are for informational purposes only. The actual income and vield might be lower or higher than the estimated amounts. EY is based
upon EAI and the current price of the security and will fluctuate. For certain types of securities, the calculations could include a return of principal or capital gains in which case EAl and EY would be
overstated, EY and EAI are not promptly updated to reflect when an issuer has missed a regular payment or announced changes fo future payments, in which case EA! and EY will confinue fo display at a
prior rate.

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnole codes and symbols on this statement. Page 12 of 18



Schwab One® Account of

charles

SCHWAB EMERGENCY RESERVE FD

Investment Detail - Exchange Traded Funds

Quantity Market Price
Exchange Traded Funds Units Purchased Cost Per Share
ISHARES RUSSELL. 1000 250.0000 124.58000
VALUE ETF 250.0000 100.7260
SYMBOL: IWD

GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC.

Account Number

4430-9291

Statement Period

August 1-31, 2019

] . Estimated

Unrealized Estimated Annual

Market Value Gain or (L.oss) Yield Income
Cost Basis qu_uired Holding Days  Holding Period
31,145.00 5,963.48 2.26% 704.31
25181521 06/29/16 5,963.48 1158 Long-Term

Total Exchange Traded Furids . 250,0000

31,145.00 oT0a3t

Estimated Annual Income ("EAI") and Estimated Yield ("EY"} calculations are for informational purposes only. The actual income and yield might be lower or higher than the estimated amounts. EY is based
upon EAl and the current price of the security and will fluctuate. For certain types of securities, the calculations could include a retum of principal or capital gains in which case EAI and EY would be
overstated, EY and EA! are not prompily updated to reflect when an issuer has missed a regular payment or announced changes to future payments, in which case EA! and EY will continue fo display at a

prior rate.

Investment Detail - Mutual Funds

Market
Bond Funds Quantity Price
BLACKROCK TOTAL RETURN 2,112.2200 12.05000
FDCLK
SYMBOL: MPHQX
SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL 11,902.8570 10.92000
PLUS BOND INST
SYMBOL: WIIBX

Total Bond Funds

- 14,015.0770-

Schwab has

Market Average Unrealized
Value Cost Basis Cost Basis Gain or {Loss)
25,452 25 11.37 24,020.961! 1,431.29
129,979.20 10.50 125,000.00 4,979.20
= 6,410.49

grovided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of ihe endnote codes and symbols on this statement.

Page 13 of 18



Schwab One® Account of
: GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB. EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

charles

Investment Detail - Mutual Funds (continued)

Market Market Average Unrealized
Equity Funds Quantity Price Value Cost Basis Cost Basis Gain or (Loss)
BARON EMRG MKTS FD INST 1,577.3580 13.40000 21,136.61 13.95 22,000.00 (863.39)
SYMBOL: BEXIX
OAKMARK INTL FD INV 1,151.9210 21.86000 25,180.99 23.44 27,000.00 (1,819.01)
SYMBOL: QAKIX
SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL 2,238.4000 12.45000 27,868.08 12.51 28,000.00 (131.92)

SMALL CAP GROWTH INST
SYMBOL: WISGX

SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL 3,008.6020 8.71000 26,204.92 9.31 28,600.00 {(1,795.08)
SMALL CAP VALUE DIV INST
SYMBOL: WISVX

SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL | 1,008.0140 10.49000 10,574.07 10.91 11,000.00 (425.93)
NTL SM CAP A
SYMBOL.: SBHSX

Total Equity Funds _8,984.296!)3 2 27 (5,035.33)

Total Mutual Funds . 22,9993730 11,375.46

Schwab has Erovided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavaitable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 14 of 18



' o Schwab One® Account of
Chﬂ?{ﬁf- GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SC-H\\AB EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019
Investment Detail - Other Assets
. . Estimated
Unrealized Estimated Annual
Quantity  Market Price Market Value Gain or (Loss) Yield Income
Other Assets Units Purchased Cost Per Share Cost Basis  Acquired Holding Days  Holding Period
PHYSICIANS REALTY TR 350.0000 17.32000 6,062.00 (135.82) 5.31% 322.00
REIT 350.0000 17.7080 6,197.82 07/08/19 {135.82) b4 Short-Term
SYMBOL: DOC

Total Other Assets . /350.0000 | 6,062.00

32200

Estimated Annual income (*EAI") and Estimated Yield ("EY") calculations are for informational purposes only. The actual income and yield might be lower or higher than the estimated amounts. EY is based
upon EAI and the current price of the security and will fluctuate. For certain types of securities, the caiculations could include a return of principal or capital gains in which case EAl and EY would be

overstated. EY and EAl are nof promptly updated to reflect when an issuer has missed a regular payment or announced changes to future payments, in which case EAl and EY will continue fo display at a
prior rate.

. 803,177.89

803,177.89
+1750,228.95
Transaction Detail - Purchases & Sales

Equities Activity

Settle Date Trade Date Transaction Description Quantity Unit Price Total Amount

08/08/19  08/06/19  Bought IHS MARKIT LTD F: INFO 75.0000 62.5281 {4,694.586)
Total Equities Activity - L L i : -

S (4,694.56)

Total Purchases & Sales - . i{a,694.56)

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss Information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.

Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an exptanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this siatement, Page 15 of 18



. Schwab One® Account of
Chd?"{fb _ GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

Transaction Detail - Dividends & Interest (including Money Market Fund dividends reinvested)

Transaction Process

Date Date Activity Description Credit/(Debit)
08/15/19  08/15/19 Qualified Dividend ABBOTT LABORATORIES: ABT 77 S 4160
08/15/19  08/15/18 Qualified Dividend APPLE INC: AAPL 96.25
08/15/19  08/16/19 Bank Interest*Z BANK INT 071619-081518: SCHWAB BANK 1 603
08/28/19  08/28/19 Cash Dividend SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL: WIIBX 361.85
08/29/19  08/29/19 Qualified Dividend REINSURANCE GP AMER: RGA S T ss.00
08/30/19  08/30/19 Cash Dividend BLACKROCK TOTAL RETURN: MPHQX 64.41
Total Dividends & Interest~ . L © 60914
Transaction Detail - Fees & Charges
Transaction Process
Date Date Activity Description Credit/(Debit)
08/12/19  08/12/19  Advisor Fee’ TO ADVISOR ' (2,083.26)
Total Fees & Charges = R - el (2,083:26) :
 Total Transaction Detail ST (6,168.:68) |
Bank Sweep Activity
Transaction
Date Transaction Description Withdrawal Deposit Balance *Z
Opening Balance ** _ e e L o 52,790.76
08/0119  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE X 151.11 52,941.87
08/08/19  Auto Transfer BANK TRANSFER TO BROKERAGE 4,694 56 48,247 .31
08/13/19  Auto Transfer BANK TRANSFER TO BROKERAGE _ - 2082  46,164.05

Schwab has Erovided accurate gain and [oss information wherever possible fer most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnoles for Your Account” section for an explanalion of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 16 of 18



. . _ Schwab One® Account of
charles GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

Bank Sweep Activity (continued)

Transaction

Date Transaction Description Withdrawal Deposit Balance *Z
08/15/19  Interest Paid*Z BANK INTEREST - CHARLES SCHWARB BANK 10.03 46,174.08
08/15/19  Auto Transfer BANK TRANSFER TO BROKERAGE 10.03 46,164.05
081619  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE * 137.85 46,301.90
08/19/19  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE * 1003 4831193
08/29119  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE X 361.85 46,673.78
08/30/19  Auto Transfer BANK CREDIT FROM BROKERAGE X 3500  4s708.78

Total Activity S Ched 705,87 '

2z

Ending Balance L ) +146,708.78
Bank Sweep: Interest Rate as of 08/30/19 was 0.18%. Z
Pending Corporate Actions

Transaction Quantity Payable Date Rate per Share Share Distribution Cash Distribution

PFIZER INC Qualified Dividend 275.0000 09/03/19 0.3600 99.00
VISA INC Qualified Dividend 40.0000 09/03/19 0.2500 10.00
MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY Qualified Dividend 150.0000 09/04/19 0.3660 54.90
FLIR SYSTEMS INC Qualified Dividend ~ 175.0000 09/06/19 R i) o ' 29.75
EXXON MOBIL CORP Qualified Dividend 100.0000 09/10/19 0.8700 . 8ro0
JOHNSON & JOHNSON Qualified Dividend 100.0000 09/10/19 0.9500 95.00
MARATHON OIL CORP Qualified Dividend 900.0000 09/10/19 0.0500 45.00
MARATHON PETE CORP Qualified Dividend 200.0000 09/10/19 0.5300 - ~ 108.00
TARGET CORP Qualified Dividend ©150.0000 09/10M19 0.6600 780.00
S&P GLOBAL INC Qualified Dividend 35.0000 09/11/19 0.5700 o 19.95
MICROSOFT CORP Qualified Dividend 125.0000 09/12/19 0.4600 57.50

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "zndnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 17 of 18



Schwab One® Account of
C]’l(l?"{ﬁf GREEN VALLEY RECREATION, INC. Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB EMERGENCY RESERVE FD 4430-9291 August 1-31, 2019

Pending Corporate Actions (continued)

Transaction Quantity Payable Date Rate per Share Share Distribution Cash Distribution

0.1250 - 9.38

CONCHO RESOURCES INC Qualified Dividend 75.6000 09/30/19

Total Pending Cbrporate Actions. C . .. 11248
Pending transactions are not included in account value. "
Endnotes For Your Account
Symbol Endnote Legend
* You authorize Schwab to debit your account to pay investment management fees per the authorization you granted in your Account Application. Schwab does not

review or monitor these fee payments. Contact your Investment Manager if you have questions.
d Accrued Income is the sum of the total accrued interest and/or accrued dividends on positions held in your brokerage account, but the income and/or dividends have not

been received into your account and Schwab makes no representation that they will. Accrued amounts are not covered by SIPC account protection until actually
received and held in the account.

t Data for this holding has been edited or provided by a third party. e
X Bank Sweep deposits are held at FDIC-insured bank(s} ("Banks") that are affiliated with Charles Schwab & Co., Inc.
z For Bank Sweep and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans features, interest is paid for a period that differs from the Statement Period. Balances include interest paid as

indicated on your statement by Schwab or one or more of its affiliated banks. These balances do not include interest that may have accrued during the Statement
Period after interest is paid. The interest paid may include interest that accrued in the prior Statement Period.

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 18 of 18



